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WB H WESI BENGALHEALTH RECRUITMENT BOARD HA9/y2022-DlR-NUXSING SEC-bept. of A&fw 
J/421913/2023 

Memo No.: 1293/HFW-19011(11)/7/2022-DIR-NURSING SEC-Dept. of H&FW 

The anticipated vacancies, for recruitment to the post of Staff Nurse, Grade-Il, published vide Advertisement 

No.: R/Staff Nurse Grade-l/ Basic & Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing/45/2022 Dated: 02/12/2022 was 2484 (Two 
thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Four) 

Name of 

the post 

Staff Nurse, 
Grade-l| 

WHEREAS Clause-C of the aforesaid advertisement inter-alia states "the anticipated vacancies may change 
before the date of publication of Merit List. In case of any changes of vacancies it would be notified 
subsequently" 

Reservation 

Category 

WHEREAS In terms of aforesaid clause it is notified that the anticipated vacancies as mentioned in the 
original advertisement dated 02.12.2022 is hereby modified in the following manner: 

UR 

SC 

ST 

Government of West Bengal 

OBC-A 

OBC-B 

PWD 

Grand 

Total 

Basic 

Vacancy as per 
advertisement no 

Advertisement No.: 

R/Staff Nurse Grade 
I/ Basic & Post Basic 

B.Sc. 

Nursing/45/2022 
Dated: 02/12/2022 

B.Sc 

654 

812 

248 

416 

131 

42 

Post 

Category : Basic B.Sc/Post Basic B.Sc (Female) 

Basic Total 
B.SC 

NOTICE 

67 

57 

16 

28 

11 

2 

721 

869 

264 

AND 

444 

142 

AND 

44 

New vacancy 

Basic 
B.Sc 

111 

47 

13 

21 

15 

6 

2303 181 2484 213 

Post 

Basic Total 
B.Sc 

7 

1 

1 

13 

14 

50 859 

22 

Basic 

16 

B.Sc 

6 

118 765 74 

261 

437 

146 

48 

Modified Vacancy 

Post 
Basic 
B.SC 

60 

17 

29 

Date: 01.08.2023 

12 

2 

226 2516 194 

Sd/ 

Total 

839 

919 

278 

466 

158 

50 

2710 

Secretary & Controller of Examinations 
West Bengal Health Recruitment Board 

Benfish Tower (1st Floor), GN-31, Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 
Tel. (Of.): +91 33 2357 0085 Fax: +91 33 2357 0080 E-mail : wbhealthrecruitmentboard@gmail.com 

Website: www.wbhrb.in 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

