## **Government of West Bengal**





Date: 01.08.2023

1/421913/2023

Memo No.: 1293/HFW-19011(11)/7/2022-DIR-NURSING SEC-Dept. of H&FW

## NOTICE

The anticipated vacancies, for recruitment to the post of Staff Nurse, Grade-II, published vide Advertisement No.: R/Staff Nurse Grade-II/ Basic & Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing/45/2022 Dated: 02/12/2022 was 2484 (Two thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Four)

## AND

WHEREAS Clause-C of the aforesaid advertisement inter-alia states "the anticipated vacancies may change before the date of publication of Merit List. In case of any changes of vacancies it would be notified subsequently"

## AND

WHEREAS In terms of aforesaid clause it is notified that the anticipated vacancies as mentioned in the original advertisement dated 02.12.2022 is hereby modified in the following manner:

Name of the post	Category: Basic B.Sc/Post Basic B.Sc (Female)									
Staff Nurse, Grade-II	Reservation Category	Vacancy as per advertisement no Advertisement No.: R/Staff Nurse Grade- II/ Basic & Post Basic B.Sc. Nursing/45/2022 Dated: 02/12/2022			New vacancy			Modified Vacancy		
		Basic B.Sc	Post Basic B.Sc	Total	Basic B.Sc	Post Basic B.Sc	Total	Basic B.Sc	Post Basic B.Sc	Total
	UR	654	67	721	111	7	118	765	74	839
	SC	812	57	869	47	3	50	859	60	919
	ST	248	16	264	13	1	14	261	17	278
	OBC-A	416	28	444	21	1	22	437	29	466
	OBC-B	131	11	142	15	1	16	146	12	158
	PWD	42	2	44	6	0	6	48	2	50
	Grand Total	2303	181	2484	213	13	226	2516	194	2710

Sd/Secretary & Controller of Examinations
West Bengal Health Recruitment Board